.......

JENNY PRODUCTS INC.
1530-C, GES, 208-230/60/1PH, N/C., LWC, ELECT-IGN




1530-C, GES, LES, N/iC, LWC

208-230/60/1PH
PARTS LIST
Notes: Figure 20-(common Parts)
Electrical Dia. File Jw301
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART NO.
1 CHASSIS, MODULE, MOTOR-PUMP, HPW, GES & LES 1 [JD8500
2 CHASSIS, MODULE, COIL, STL, PNTD, SIZE-A 1 |[JD8501
3 CASING, COIL, STEEL, PAINTED, SIZE-A 1 [JD8504
4 LEGS, STATIONARY, STEEL, PAINTED, GES 4 [JD8507
5 HOSE, COMBINATION, JENNY, 3/8X50' 1 |[ID7624
6 ASSY SEEFIG 1-7 GUN, SCH80, N/C, W/O, SWIVEL, ASSY, 3/8" 1 |JP4261-H
7 PANEL, SUPPORT, COVER, REAR, STEEL, PNTD, GES 1 |JD8510
8 PANEL, SIDE, MODULE, CHASSIS, MTR-PMP, ST, GES 1 |[JD8515
9ASSY SEE FIG 1-8 NOZZLE, STEAM, COMBINATION, FITTING, 1530-C, ASSY 1
10ASSY COVER, SS, ASSY, NEW, GES 1 |JD8523
11 COVER, MACHINE, SS, GES 1 |JD8516
12 MOLDING, RUBBER, FOAM, ADHESIVE, 1/2WX1/8T 1 |JD3782-B
13 SCREW, PHILLIPS, HEAD, "N", COVER 10 |JP7733
14 RETAINER, SCREW, PHILLIPS, HEAD, "N" 10 |JP7733-02
15 PLATE, NAME, ALUM, PRINT, BLACK, 4X4 1 |ID3456
16 INSULATION, CERAMIC, 1X26-1/2X44 1 [JD2498
17 MOTOR, 3HP, 208-230/60/1, 1725 RPM, TEFC, F2 1 |JB3009
18ASSY SEE FIG 1-4 TANK, FLOAT, ASSY, W/FITTINGS 1 |JD8245-C
19 BAFFLE, TANK, FLOAT, REMOVABLE 1 |JP3385-08
20 ADAPTER, EXPANDING, BRASS, 1/2MX1/2F 1 |JD6224-04
21 NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2 NPT X 3LONG 1 |JD3094-02
22 ELBOW, FEMALE, BRASS, FORGE, 1/2NPT 1 |JD 692-02
23 CONNECTOR, BRASS, 3/4 GARDEN HOSE X 1/2NPTM, SWIV 1 |ID7142
24 WASHER, STRAINER, MESH, WIRE, BRASS, #30 2 |JD 809
25 PULLEY, Cl, SG, TH, BK47H, 3.7PDA, 4.1PDB 1 [JD3904-42
26 BUSHING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 1-1/8 BORE 1 |JD3915-04
27 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, 1/4-3/8, 1/2NPTM 1 |JD1687-06
28 WIRE, SJO, CPE, BLACK, 12/3 2 |JEA432
29 CONNECTOR, SPLICE, BUTT, INSULATED, 12-18 GA. 3 [JD3952-A
30 HOSE, HYD, 3K, 23" L, 3/8 NPTM, 90D-3/8NPTM 1 |ID7542
31 ADAPTER, SWIVEL, FEMALE, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8 X 3/8 1 [JD3719-01
32ASSY SEE FIG.20-2 SWITCH, PRESSURE, W/BRACKET, WELDED, ASSY 1 |JP7731
33ASSY SEEFIG 1-3 MANIFOLD, FITTINGS, VALVE, 1530-C, ASSY, GES 1 |JD8237-A
34 BELT, VEE, COG, AX40 1 [JD3950-02
35ASSY SEE FIG. 20-1 VALVE, SOLENOID, SOLUTION, 24V, /ANPT 1 |JD2162-F
36 CLAMP, GEAR, WORM, SS, 7/32 TO 5/8 DIAMETER 2 |JD3068
37 TUBING, PVC, REINFORCED, 3/81.D. 7.1 |ID7575
33 SCREEN, COVER, MACHINE, ST, PAINTED 2  [JP7720-01
39 RIVET, AL, .160-.164 HOLE, .063-.125GRP, 5/32 16 [JP7720-02
40 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 3/40D X 5/321D X 20 GAUGE 16 [JP7720-03
41ASSY SEE FIG 1-1A PUMP, MOUNTING & FITTINGS, ASSY, 1530, GES, AR 1 |JD8300-A
41ASSY SEE FIG 1-1B PUMP, MOUNTING & FITTINGS, ASSY, 1530, GES, GIANT 1 |JD8300-C
42-A ASSY SEEFIG 1-2 MANIFOLD, NAT., BURNER, INLET, 1530 ASSY, ELECT-IGN 1 |JP4900-B
42-B ASSY SEE FIG 1-2 MANIFOLD, LP, BURNER, INLET, 1530 ASSY, ELECT-IGN BEFORE 12/6/01 1 |JP4900-A
42-C ASSY SEE FIG 1-2 MANIFOLD, LP, BURNER, INLET, 1530 ASSY, ELECT-IGN AFTER 12/6/01 1 |JP4900-C
43 DROP, CORD, GFCI, 240V, 20A, 40FT 1 [ID7179-E
44ASSY SEE FIG 1-5 BOX, JCT, PANEL, FRONT, 115-230/1PH, 30A, GAS 1 |JE2003
45ASSY SEE FIG 1-6 PLATE, COVER, PANEL, CONT, BOX, JCT, GES, CMB 1 |JD8514
46 HOSE, HYD, 3K PSl, 40" LONG, 3/8NPTM, 3/8NPTM 1 |JD7876
47 NOZZLE, SPRAY, PSl, SS, QCK CON, 0 DEG, O#5.0 1 |ID7755-02
48 NOZZLE, SPRAY, PSI, SS, QCK CON, 15 DEG, O#5.0 1 |JID7756-02
49 NOZZLE, SPRAY, PSI, SS, QCK CON, 25 DEG, O#5.0 1 [ID7757-02
50 NOZZLE, SPRAY, PSl, SS, QCK, CON, 40 DEG, O#5.0 1 |ID7758-02
51 THERMOSTAT, IMMERSION, SP, ST, NC, 340, DEG,, F 1 |ID7137-A
52 COIL, GAS, FIRED, 3/8"PIPE, SCH40 1 [JP7004
JENNY PRODUCTS 1530-C 12/19/2001




53 TEE, FEMALE, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8 NPT 1 |JD3971
54 CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON, BLACK, .406/.468 DIA 2 |IJD7859-A
55ASSY SEE FIG 1-9 COMBINATION, MACHINE, BYPASS, HOSE, FITTING, 1530-C 1

56 ELBOW, FEMALE, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8 NPT 1 |JD691

57 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8" 1 |JD613

58 RING, CASING, COIL, SS, 7-15/16 1.D. 1 [JD2140-B

59 LUG, TERMINAL, COPPER, 3/16BOLT, 6-14GAUGE 1 [JD6152

60 HOSE, SOLVENT, NEOPRENE, 1/2" 1D 16 [JD 946

61 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 5/8" |.D. 2 |JD3385

62 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 7/16" 1.D. 6 |JD3385-01

63 RECEPTICAL, CLIP-ON, STEEL, DACROTIZED 10 [JP7733-01

64 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 1-1/2" |.D. 3 |JP675

65 CLAMP, SLEEVE, PLASTIC, 3/81.D. 6 |JD2759

66 STRAINER, CHEMICAL, BRASS, 1/4", HOSE, BARB 1 [JD7140-A

67 TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 3/8, 0.D.X1/4ID 7.1 |JD3087

68 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST.PLTD 1/4-20X1/2 24 |ID7904-A

69 SCREW, SLETAP, PHILLIPS, ST, PL, 8-32X3/8 12 |JD3043

70 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 5/16-18X1/2 2 |JD7905

71 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 3/8-16X3/4 27 |JD7906-A

72 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 3/8-16 6 |ID7774-F

73 SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, ST, PL, FLT, 3/8-16X2-1/4" 2 |JD7035

74 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20 4 [ID7774-D

75 CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON, BLACK, .750/.875DIA 2 |ID7859-F

76 SCREW, SLF DRL, PHILLIP, ST, PLTD, #3X1/2 4 |JD6050

77 SCREW, SLF DRL, HEX WASHER, PLTD, #10x5/8 9 |JD7074-A

78 SCREW, CARRIAGE, GR5, ST, PL, 3/8X6 2 |JD7798

79 SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, ST, PL, 3/8-16X1-1/4" 1 [JD514

80 TAG, WARNING, WATER TRAP, GAS FIRED UNIT 1 [JD7207

81 TAG, WARNING, GAS PRESSURE 1 |JD3097

82 HOSE, RUBBER, GARDEN, 5/8 3 |JL 146

83 CLAMP, HOSE, GEAR, WORM, SS, 9/16TO1-1/16DIA 4 |JD1229-A

8 SCREW,FLANGE,HEX,SERR,ST,PL,5/16-18X3/4 4 |JD7905-B

85 NUT,LOCK,FLANGE,HEX,SERR,ST,PL ,5/16-18 4 |[ID7774-E

86 DECAL, NUMBER, MODEL, 1530-C, BLUE LARGE 1 |JD8468
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL, TONGUE, RING, 3/16 HOLE, 18-22 GAUGE 1 |JD 928
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL, TONGUE, FORK, #HOLE, 14-18GAWIRE 2 |ID2347
NOT SHOWN WIRE, SJO, CPE, BLACK, 18/3 5 |JE436
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL, CONNECT, QUICK, FEM, 0.250, 14/16GA 10 |JD1576-01
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL, CONNECT, QUICK, PIGGY, FEM, 14-16GA 2 |JD1576-06
NOT SHOWN DIVERTER, DRAFT, VERTICAL, 8" 1 [JD3167
NOT SHOWN DECAL, DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, LARGE 1 [ID7239
NOT SHOWN DECAL, NOTICE, GROUND, 4MILTHK, 5YRWHTE 1 [JD2344-01
NOT SHOWN DECAL, PACKED, GROOMED, TESTED 1 |JD6013
NOT SHOWN DECAL, MADE-IN-THE-USA, JENNY 1 |ID6211
NOT SHOWN DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, 1530-C, OEP & GES 1 [JD8418

JENNY PRODUCTS 1530-C 12/19/2001




TO SOLUTION

TO FLOAT TANK:

TNLET_\

ITYP.4 PLACES o

W

0 TYP.4 PLACES |

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 I | PUMP, PLUNGER, TRIPLEX, 2200 PSI,4.0GPM,AR TD7955
2 1| OIL, DIP, STICK, (RECEIVED W/PUMP)
3 1 | PULLEY.CLSG,TILAK®6611,6.2PDA,5.86D3L JD3904-02
4 1 | BUSHING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 24MM BORE ID3915
5 2 | HHB.1/4-20 UNC-3/4 CLASS 5 RECEIVED W/BUSHING
6 | | PLATE, MOUNTING, PUMP, STEEL, PAINTED, JB IDRO16
7 4 | WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, 5/16" ID 612
8 4 | SCREW,CAP,IIEX.IIEAD.ST.PLATED,M8-1.25 X 16MM | JD7258
9 1 | BARB,HOSE.MALE.BRASSI/2HS X 1/2NPT ID7077-A
10 1 | PLUG,SOCKET.HEX,BRASS,3/SNPT JD7151
11 | | BARB, HOSE, MALE, BRASS, 1/4 HS X 1/2 NPTM TD7826

FIGURE 1-1A(Pump, Mounting. Fitting, JD8300-A, 1530-C, Ass'y)




M’MM"_
. o

(o\TYP.4 PLACES )

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | PUMP,PLUNGER,TRIPLEX,2500PSL,4.2GPM,GIA JD7700
2 1 | BARB,HOSE,MALE,BRASS,1/2HSX1/2NPT ID7707-A
3 1 | PULLEY,CLSG,TH,AK56H,5.2PDA,4.86PD3L JD3903-D
4 | | BUSHING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 24MM, BORE TD3915
5 1 | ILILB. 1/4-20 UNC - 3/4 CLS 5 RECEIVED, W/BUSIIING
6 | | PLUG,SOCKET.HEX,BRASS,3/8NPT JD7151
7 | | BARB, HOSE, MALE, BRASS, 1/4HS X 1/2NPT JD7826
8 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING, PUMP, STEEL, PLATED, JB JD8016
9 2 | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ID 612
10 | | SCREW, CAP, 11IEX, [IEAD, ST, PLTD, M8-1.25 X 16 MM | JD7258

FIGURE 1-1B (PUMP. MOUNTING& FITTING, JD8300-C, 1530-C ASS'Y)



W\ [

)
WWWITTD
k‘ i VY

\
ol

X

:;./Q\

NWZ

ITEM NO.J] QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1-A I | BURNER, NAT, #640JHTS, Y0#51,X-10, #Q314B101 ID2359-B
1-B I | BURNER, I.P, #640 JETS, 0#62, X-10W/Q314B1019 BEFORE 12/6/01 | ID2359-A
1-C I | BURNLR,LP,#640,JLTS,0460,X10,W/Q314B1019 AITLR 12/6/01 ID2359-C
2 1| NIPPLL, STLLL, SCH40. 3/4NPT X 6"LONG ID1021
3 2 | ELBOW, STREET, M1, 150#3/4NPT ID1016
4 1 | UNION, FEMALE, ML 1504.BRASS, -IR SEAT, 3/4NPT TP 742
5 2 | NIPPLL, STELL, SCLI40, 3/4ANPT X 2LONG ID1303
6 1 | VALVFE. COMBINATION. NAT, 24V, 3/4, ELECT-IGN JPT708-A
7 1 | BRACKET, MANIFOLD, INLET.1 223, GIiS IDg§527
g 1| ELBOW, FEMALL, MI, 150# 3/4 NPT ID 955
9-A 1 | PILOT, BURNER, NAT, Q314B1019 1D2359-01
0-B 1 | PILOT, BURNER, LP, Q314B1019-LP ID2359-02
10 1 | SENSOR, IGNITOR, W/MT-BRKT&HARDWARE, 60’ LEAD JP7694-D
11 1 | TUBING,ALUMINUM,1/4 0.D. X .032 WALL ID1820
12-A | | JET, BURNER, GAS, NAT.. BRASS. #51, .067 ID3027-A
12-B | | JET. BURNER. GAS, LP. BRASS. 62, .038 ID3029
13-A ] | REGULATOR, CONVERSION, LP, TO NAT., ROBERT SITW ID2366-C
13-B 1 | REGULATOR, CONVLERSION, NAT., TO LP, ROBLRT SHW IN2366-04

FIGURE 1-2 (Manifold, Burner, Inlet & Burner, Filting, Nat, Gas, JP4900-B &

LP. Gas, JP4500-A, 1530-C, Ass'y)




HOSE TO FLOAT TANK ——

1HHOSLE 'ROM PUMP

HOSE TO COIL

Y

i .
i,

N

& ®
HOSE TO FLOAT TANK
ITEM NQ. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 1 VALVE, RELIEF, 1200-2400P81, 160F, 3/SNPTM IDT7048-C
2 | MANIFOLD, FITTING, STEEL, PLATLED, ALL TINITS IP7716
3 1 1i1.BOW, S'I'RI-}I*Z'I', S’I'Iilfl,, PI,/\'I'I*JI), 3/8NPT mM3717-03
4 1 SWITCH, l-"LOW, SP, ST, NO, ZUVA, 3I/8NPTM JDT279

REPLACEMELENT REED SWITCIT ASSY W/AT" LEADS JD7279-01
5 1 PLUG, HEAD, SQUARE, BRASS, 1/4NPT JD 67902
G | VALVE, UNLOADER, FLUI-TROL, A1100 JVIT00
7 1 BARB, HOST., TLL.BOW, MALT:., BRASS, 3/8HS X 3/8§NPT JNT7149
g 1 ADAP'IER, EXPANDING, STEEL, PLATED, 1/4M X 3/8F 16224
9 | TEE, STEEL, PLATED, 1/ANPTM X 1/4ANPTM X 1/4NPTF ID7797
0 1 VALVT, SOLENOID, BYPASS, 24V, 1/ANPT J123063-K
11 1 ELBOW, REDUCER, BRASS, STREET, 90DEG, 3/8F X 1/4M JIDTR25
12 | BARDB, TTOST., MALT:, BRASS, TAPPTD, 1/4, 5/81T8 X 3/8 JP68OS
13 1 NOZ/ZILLE, SI’R/\Y, 1S, W/\SH, SS, 1/AMEG-2507 13942
14 1 WIRE, $JO, CPE, BLACK, 18/3 JE 436G
15 1 CONNTLCTOR, SOT.ENOTD, RETITF, STRATNER, DIN JD7703
16 1 NIPPLE, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8NP'I' X 3/8NPT JD3716-01
17 1 PLUCE, SOCKET, IIEX, BRASS, 3/8, NPT JD7151

FIGURE 1-3 (Manifold, Valve, Titting, JD8237-A, 1530-C, Ass'y )



ITEM NO.| QTY. DLESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 TANK, FLOAT, SS, BOLT-ON-ASSY-JB JDBO15
2 1 BARB HOSE 1/4 HOSE X 1/8 NPT JD6132
3 1 VALVE, FLOAT, BRASS, 60PSL, 1/2" NPTM ID2988-B
4 1 NUT, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 1/4-20) ID 791
5 1 ROD, FLOAT, BENT, BRASS, 1/4 X 5-5/8 LONG 1D1416-02
6 1 BALL, FLOAT, PLLASTIC, BLACK ID1416-01
7 1 ELBOW, BARB, HOSE, MALE, PLASTIC, 1/2HS X 3/4NPT |JD7058
3 1 STRAINER, WATER, SS, 30MESH, 47/64 O.D. X 3-1/§ LG [JD3843-B
9 2 ELBOW, [IOSE, MALE, PLASTIC, 5/811S X 3/ANPT ID3663

FIGURE 1-4 (Tank, Float, Fitting, JD8245-C, 1530-C, Ass'y)




g
O

BRI

[SYWTIAL00)

3 <

(£10TA[ se “VOE ‘Hd 1/09/0£T-80T WOL] ‘Jeued ‘uonduny xog) ¢-1 AN

SY1d v dA L

EIRNe)

1 9 "dAL|ST)



Jenny Products Inc. 1530-C Junction Box Front Panel Assy, 9/7/2001
Ges, 208-230/60/1, N/C., Lwe,

Elect-Ign

ITEM NO. DESCRIPI'ION QIY.| PART NO,
1 PANEL, CONTROL, BOX, JUNCTION, STL, PNTD, GES 1 JDB511
2 PLATE, MOUNTING, PANEL, CONT,BOX, JCT, 5T, GES 1 TDE512
3 BOARD, CIRCUIT, PRINTED, ALL MACHINES 1 JB5000
4 BASE, RELAY, DP 1 ID7819-A
5 RELAY,DP,DT, 24VAC 1 |TD7819
6 TENSFEME, CTREL, OPN, 100V A, 120-460VP, 24V S 1 JD2868
7 CONTACTOR, DP, OP, 2P 304, 24V 1 |TP3530-D
B8 RAIL, DIN, STL, PLTD, TAIL, DOVE, 1 3/8X5/16 0.16 | ID7768-A
o FUSE, ELEMENT, DUAL, DELAY, TIME, 250V, 6 AMP 1 JD3107-11
10 VALVE, NEEDLE, SOLUTION, BRASS, 1/4IDHS-BARB 1 JD6248-A
11 DECAL, INDICATOR, HANDLE, VALVE 1 TD7143
12 DECAL, SOLUTTION, METERING, VALVE 1 TD7821
13 CONTROL, IGNITION, UNIT, LOCKOUT, 5P745 1 JP7694-A
14 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, 1/4-3/8,1/2 NPTM 7 ID1687-06
15 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, .5/8-3/4, 3/4ANPTM 2 TD1687-17
16 PLUG, HOLE, PLASTIC, BLACK, 7/8" 3 JD3856
17 NUT, LOCK, CONDUIT ,STEEL, PLATED, 3/4" 2 JD7728
18 NUT, LOCK, CONDUIT, STEEL, PLATED, 1/2" 7 TP 809
19 SCREW, MACHINE, PHILLIPS, ST, PL,8-32X1 2 JD838
20 SCREW,FLANGE, HEX, SERR ,ST, PL, §-32x3/8 i JD7901-B
21 SCREW,FLANGE, HEX, SERR, 5T, PL, 1/4-20X1/2 4 ID7904-A
22 SCREW,SLF DRL, HEX WASHER, PLTD, #1 0x5/8 1 ID7074-A
23 NUT, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 10-32 1 1D 781
24 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, #10 1 D 624
25 SCREEN, COVER, MACHINE, ST, PAINTED 1 |TP7720-01
26 RIVET, AL, .160-.164 HOLE, .063-.125 GRP, 5/32 3 |TP7720-02
27 WASHER, FLAT, $5,3/4 0.D.X 532 L.D. X 20 GAUGE 8 |JP7720-03




ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 PLATE, COVER. PANEL, CONT, BOX, JCT, CMB, GES [JD8514
2 1 DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, 1330-C, GES JD8418
3 3 SWITCH, ROCKER, SP, ST, 10A, 24V, LD, LIGHT JE1004

FIGURE 1-6 (Panel, Instruction, ID8514,1530-C. Ass'y)




(H-19TvdTI “W8/€ “ASSY “TAAIMS “O/M /N D8HDS ‘NND) L-1 TANDIA

co-zorear 48/€ X /1 SSV U ‘ONITdNOD MDINO ‘LAADOS | 9
£96 A DNOT 8T X LANS/£ '08HDS “L1:LLS ‘¢t IddIN l S
v0-L06 Al LANS/€ X LdNS/€ “UHLV1d “1HALS "XHH ‘“ONIT1dN0D L 14
4-08C 41 8/€ ASSY “LLS “0811DS ‘UALLV YO0 I IANVIL | ¢
vCz9Ul A€ X WH/1 *AHLIVId " THAIS "ONIANVIXT YAIIVAY | T T
£€1-8909( 40T€ ‘IdD8 ISJ000€ YADDOTIL ‘NND L [
"ON LY Vd NOILLdI¥DSHAU 'ALO | "ON WHLI

W
"




(ASSV “2-0£S1 ‘DNLLLIA ‘NOILVNIGNOD ‘AVALS ‘A1ZZON) 8-1 TANOIA

PO-€01€dr WLAN /1 ‘SSVAL “ONITdNOD MDINO HNTd | 14
10-0T6 Ar JLAN #/1 X JLINK/E 'SSVIL “XTH ‘ONITdNOD I ¢
OT-SL1¢€drl Q174 'SS ‘INVALS "A214140 I Z
d-80€€d( 8/¢ X 8/€ *AALVTd “TAA.LS XAH ¥/€ ‘WVALS A17ZZON ] I

'ON LAVd NOLLAADISAC "ALO | CONKALI

P
7L
74




TO UNLOADLR

__— TOTLOAT TANK

QAN
\

5N

%) \\\\\\\
\

’ //// XX .\\3
1) / QN

QA

PART NO.
JL 146

ID1229-A
JD7823

ID3068
JD7575

DESCRIPTION

HOSE, RUBBER, GARDEN, 5/8"

CLAMP, IIOSE, GEAR, WORM, S8, 9/16 TO 1-1/16 DIA

TEE, BARB, PLLASTIC, 3/8 X 5/8 X 5/8

CLAMP, GECAR, WORM, S8, 7/32 TO 5/8 DIAMETLER

TUBING, REINFORCED, PVC, 3/8 [.D.

QTY.

2.5

1

|

1.2'

FIGURE 1-9 (COMBINATION, MACHINT:,, BYPASS, HOST:, FTTTING, 1530-C, ASSY)

TO BYPASS BARB, ON SOLENOID BYPASS.

ITEM NO.




(8

NS

|-

4
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 1 | VALVT, SOLENOTD, SOL.UTION, 24V, | 4NPT ID2162-F
2 I | BRACKET. MOUNTING, SOLUTION, SOLENOTD ID7760

3 1 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS,1/4HS X 14 NPT |JD7078

4 2 | CLAMP, SLELEVE, PLASTIC, 3/ 1.D. 02759

5 1 | TUBING, PVC, CLEAR. 3/8 O.D. X 1/4 1.D. JD3087

6 1 | BARBHOSE 1 4 HS X 1/4 NPT JD2765

7 2 | SCREW, SLF, DRL, ITEX WASITER, PLTD, 410 X 5/8 TD7074-A
8 2 | SCREW, MACIIINE, PITILLIPS,ST. PL, 10-32 X 3/8 1D3234

9 2 | WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STREL, PLATED, #10 ID624

10 1 | CONNECTOR, SOLENOID, RELIEF, STRAIN, DIN TD7703

FIGURE 20-1 (VALVE, SOLUTION, SOLENOID, JD2162-F, ASSY)




A< N
\\‘. CINY
WL

\

ITEM NO.] QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | SWITCH, PRESSURE, W/ BRACKET, WELDED ASSY | JP7731
2 1| PLUG, [IOLE, BOX, JUNCTION, 1/2 NPS JD7719
3 1 | CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, 1/4-3/8, 1/2NPM ID1637-06
4 1 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 1/4HS X 1/4NPT |JD707%
5 2 | CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON, BLACK, .406/.468 DIA JD-7859-A
6 1 | TUBING, PVC, REINFORCED, 1/41D JD7850
7 2 | SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR.ST, PL, 1/4-20 X 1/2 JD7904-A
8 5 | NUT, LOCK, FLANGF, 11EX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20 ID7774-D

FIGURE 20-2 (SWITCH, PRESSURE, W/BRACKET, WELDED, JD7731, ASS'Y)




HOSN3S
/NOLLINDI
NOLLYNISWO2
LoTid

Hd [ ADET / ASTT 4QUBIY WEDIG / LNSEA DINSSIT ] ‘UGIBUKWIO.) ‘Pl ‘80 110€ M (weideq onewsydg [eoueag)

1388l

SAALIANG ATHk ] TATANT AAGINTET
NOLLISIW O21Y QL V¥ DIHAD 14801

STZON

ONIMIM

1234802 ¥a4
AV1d vLVa
YALON Y33HD

NCKZ/ASLL

ONINOINI
A OLZ/ASLL

HALANAATILNI
LN3HAND
1Nv4d
ANNOYD

Alddns
§3IMTd

ayeo
d0ya

Kr—
vy
O. K OJ AION3T0S ¥OLOT13S
o'N
4 | -
—y
- 9§ B ofe
|_| TRTH o I [
VA SV ) d g
AICNITKIS NOoILNI0S —
Aa/AN
AW =
£d I
TER
Ad|10YLNOD
i © O
\
i AT
: NOWAQ §1.Z,
| TYNINSIEL
aNg
al 0 0[0[0 00 0 M98
% 7 L — \
/N A /A I R N u QNVOB TYNIANEL
U— -\ -\ — — — |
— — H —
dN3L ¥3AQ, — _||_|_ — —
— — — H— 1
3snA - —H- _II_@| -
m U LS
g \J _
X[~ —
/FX>>.V>N, ) 3IVLI0A ¥3d0Md — _|_||_ — — —
Rttt OL SNIGH02IV =l = =l =] =
Y Y HINYOISNVAHL M U M U
NMOT 18 ==L | |=} |=th v 100 AbT
| | = ] v ¥3LuVIS SUINOVA
1
3sn4 [ B . L
bl 1
p &
j\N \ \} I \\ %) \/
p \ W — y
— ]
i — —
-0 _ﬁ_ — —
¥OLOTIAS MS HILVIH MS ¥OLONW
HOLING JMNSSINA/MOTH rﬁ_ r__||_ rﬂ_ Mﬂ
o-Cr

440 1ND H3LVA MO1




